
Required by Title V Fee Legislation? Last Name First Name Affiliation 1 Address City State Zip Code Telephone Number E-Mail Address
No Anderson Charles Christiana Care 4755 Ogletown-Stanton Road Newark Delaware 19718 (302) 733-3910 chanderson@christianacare.org
No Blazejak Mark Fisker Automotive mblazejak@fiskerautomotive.com
No Booth Joseph Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - House Republican; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4251 Joseph.Booth@state.de.us
No Chesser Kim Office of the Secretary 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9909 kimberly.chesser@state.de.us
No Clazie Ron FP International 1090 Mills Way Redwood California 94063 ron.clazie@fpintl.com 
No Coomes Todd Richards, Layton & Finger PO Box 551 Wilmington Delaware 19899 coomes@rlf.com

No - President Pro Tempore DeLuca Anthony Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - Senate Democrats; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall; D580B Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4165 Anthony.DeLuca@state.de.us
No Feldman Elaine Fisker Automotive (302) 428-7911 EFeldman@fiskerautomotive.com
No Foster Paul Air Quality Management 715 Grantham Lane New Castle Delaware 19720 (302) 323-4542 paul.foster@state.de.us
No Geiger Angela Clean Air Council 100 West 10th Street; Suite 106 Wilmington Delaware 19801 (302) 691-0112 ageiger@cleanair.org
No Gentry Penny Air Quality Management 156 South State Street Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9402 penny.gentry@state.de.us

No - Speaker of House Gilligan Robert Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - House Democrats; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 577-8476 Robert.Gilligan@state.de.us
No Groninger Jim Koch Companies, Public Sector, LLC 600 14th Street NW, Suite 800 Washington D.C. 20005 (202) 879-8503 jim.groninger@kochps.com

Yes - Representative from Chamber of Commerce Heffron Rich Delaware State Chamber of Commerce 1201 N. Orange Street; Suite 200; PO Box 671 Wilmington Delaware 19899 (302) 655-7221 rheffron@Dscc.com
No Houghton Brian Claymont Steel 4001 Philadelphia Pike Claymont Delaware 19701 (302) 792-5400 bhoughton@claymontsteel.com
No Karpinski Jill Christiana Care (302) 733-3766 jkarpinski@christianacare.org

Yes - Representative from Environmental Group Macartor June Delaware Nature Society 93 Caravel Drive Bear Delaware 19701 (302) 834-8650 fjmacartor@comcast.net
No Mann Amy Air Quality Management 715 Grantham Lane New Castle Delaware 19720 (302) 323-4542 amy.mann@state.de.us
No Manson Anthony Air Quality Management 156 South State Street Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9402 anthony.manson@state.de.us
No Martini Joseph Air Quality Management 715 Grantham Lane New Castle Delaware 19720 (302) 323-4542 joseph.martini@state.de.us

of Senate Committee (Natural Resources and Environme McBride David Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - Senate Democrats;PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall; C1103 Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 577-8468 David.McBride@state.de.us
No - Chair of JFC McDowell Harris Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - Senate Democrats; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall; D580B Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4147 Harris.McDowell@state.de.us

Yes - Director of DAQ Mirzakhalili Ali Air Quality Management 156 South State Street Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9402 ali.mirzakhalili@state.de.us
No Mulrooney Robert Christiana Care 4755 Ogletown-Stanton Road; PO Box 6001 Newark Delaware 19718 (302) 733-3994 rmulrooney@christianacare.org

Yes - Secretary of DNREC O'Mara Collin Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9000 collin.o'mara@state.de.us
No Parker Tracey Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9145 tracey.parker@state.de.us
No Patterson Gary Delaware Petroleum Council 109 South State Street Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 734-7455 Pattersong@api.org

Yes - Chair of House Committee (Natural Resources) Quinton Johnson Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - House Democrats; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4351 Quinton.Johnson@state.de.us
Yes - Represents CIC Ruggerio Rhett Rhett Ruggerio Government Relations, LLC P.O. Box 481 Lewes Delaware 19958 (302) 345-8468 rhettruggerio@me.com

No Sapone Nicholas BASF (302) 992-5775 Nicholas.sapone@ciba.com
No - House Majority Leader Schwartzkopf Peter Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - House Democrats; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4351 Peter.Schwartzkopf@state.de.us

Yes - Deputy Secretary of DNREC Small David Office of the Secretary 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9000 david.small@state.de.us
No Smith Eric OSG Ship Management, Inc. 302 Knights Run Avenue - Suite 1200 Tampa Florida 33062 (813) 209-0602 esmith@osg.com
No Stewart Kevin American Lung Association kstewart@lunginfo.org

Yes - Representative from Environmental Group Urheim Olav Delaware Nature Society P.O. Box 700 Hockessin Delaware 19707 (302) 239-2334 ourheim@msn.com
No Walling Lee Ann Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9006 leeann.walling@state.de.us

Yes - Representative from Environmental Group Walsh Bill Delaware Nature Society 25 The Horseshoe; Covered Bridge Farms Newark Delaware 19711 (302) 731-5487 cnwwhw@verizon.net
No Wardwell Michael OSG Ship Management, Inc. (813) 209-0682 mwardwell@osg.com

No Webster Thomas DuPont 1007 Market Street, Brandywine Bldg. Wilmington Delaware 19898 (302) 774-8385 Thomas.S.Webster-III@usa.dupont.com

No Wesolowski Tomazsz Evraz tom.wesolowski@evrazincna.com
No Wharton Ellan Wharton Consulting LLC P.O. Box 9 Stevensville Maryland 21666-0009 (302) 530-5885 Ellan.Wharton@verizon.net
No Whetzel Robert Richards, Layton & Finger PO Box 551 Wilmington Delaware 19899 (302) 651-7634 Whetzel@RLF.com 

Yes - Represents Public Utility Widom Stu Calpine Corporation 500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600 Wilmington Delaware 19801 (302) 468-5324 stu.widom@calpine.com
No - Vice Chair of JFC Williams Dennis Legislative Hall DE General Assembly - House Democrat; PO Box 1401; Legislative Hall Dover Delaware 19903 (302) 744-4351 Dennis.Williams@state.de.us
Yes - Represents CIC Wilson Kim Rhett Ruggerio Government Relations, LLC P.O. Box 481 Lewes Delaware 19958 (302) 345-8468 Kimwilson@me.com
Yes - Represents CIC Young Josh Delaware Chemical Industry Council 1201 Orange Street, Suite 1010 Wilmington Delaware 19801 josh_young@americanchemistry.com

No Zimmerman Robert Department of Natural Resources and Environmental Control 89 Kings Highway Dover Delaware 19901 (302) 739-9000 robert.zimmerman@state.de.us

Note: Need at least one additional representative from Industry from the list above


